SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Talbot to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 507 by Senator Talbot

| 1 | AMENDMENT NO. 1 |
|----------------------|---|
| 2 3 | On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" insert "R.S. 14:95(N) as enacted by Section 1 of Act 1 of the 2024 Second Extraordinary Session and" |
| 4 | AMENDMENT NO. 2 |
| 5 6 | On page 1, line 3, after "R.S." delete "40:1379.3(I)(7) and 1382(A)(3) and" and insert "40:1382" |
| 7 | AMENDMENT NO. 3 |
| 8 | On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert: |
| 9 10 11 | "Section 1. R.S. 14:95(N) as enacted by Section 1 of Act 1 of the 2024 Second Extraordinary Session is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows: §95. Illegal carrying of weapons |
| 12 13 14 15 | N. Any person lawfully carrying a handgun pursuant to Subsection M of this Section shall be subject to the restrictions contained in R.S. 40:1379.3(I), (L), (M), (N), and (O)." |
| 16 | AMENDMENT NO. 4 |
| 17 | On page 1, line 8, change "Section 1." to "Section 2." |
| 18 | AMENDMENT NO. 5 |
| 19 20 | On page 1, line 9, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and insert "40:1382(D) is hereby enacted" |
| 21 | AMENDMENT NO. 6 |
| 22 | On page 2, line 24, after "permit." insert: |
| 23 24 25 | "A person carrying a concealed handgun pursuant to R.S. 14:95(M) who fails to comply with the provisions of this Paragraph shall be subject to the penalties provided in Subsection L of this Section." |
| 26 | AMENDMENT NO. 7 |
| 27 | On page 2, delete lines 26 through 28 |
| 28 | AMENDMENT NO. 8 |
| 29 | On page 2, line 29, after "L." delete the remainder of the line and insert "(1) Anyone" |

31 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert:

AMENDMENT NO. 9

30

"(2) Anyone who carries a concealed handgun in violation of any
provision of this Section in the area within the boundaries of the French
Quarter Management District as established in R.S. 25:799 shall be fined not

- less than five hundred dollars nor more than one thousand dollars, or be imprisoned for not more than six months, or both."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 13 through 15
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 4, line 1, after "Section" change "may" to "shall"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 4, line 9, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."